Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ravi Kumar Sawhney	08/06/2007
Ingvald Alain Smith-Kielland	08/06/2007
Lance Gordon Hussey	09/20/2007
Sanjay Choudhuri	09/20/2007
Patrice Gerber	09/20/2007
Jason Alan Dimas Rico	09/20/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zyliss USA Corporation
Street Address:	One Post, Suite 100
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29276855

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.222.8105

Email: kswan@usebrinks.com
Correspondent Name: Stephanie J. Felicetty

Address Line 1: 455 North Cityfront Plaza Drive Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12583-29

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephanie J. Felicetty

PATENT REEL: 021128 FRAME: 0457

500572431

00

CH \$40

Total Attachments: 4 source=1258329Assign#page1.tif

source=1258329Assign#page2.tif

source=1258329Assign#page3.tif

source=1258329Assign#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021128 FRAME: 0458

Case No. 12583/29

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ravi Kumar Sawhney, Ingvald Alain Smith-Kielland, Lance Gordon Hussey, Sanjay Choudhuri, Patrice Gerber and Jason Alan Dimas Rico, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled FOOD SLICER, filed February 7, 2007 and assigned Serial No. 29/276,855;

WHEREAS, Zyliss USA Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at One Post, Suite 100, Irvine, CA 92618, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in

PATENT REEL: 021128 FRAME: 0459 vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:	8/6/87	Ravi Kumar Sawhney
DATED:	8/6/07	Ingyald Alain Smith-Kielland
DATED:	03/06/07	Linge Gordon Hussey
DATED:	9/20/07	Sanjay Choudhuri
DATED:	9120107	Patrice Gerber
DATED:	03.20.2007	Jason Alan Dimas Rico

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CERTIFICATE OF	ACINIOWEEDGMENT
State of California)	
county of Ventura)	
personally appeared Ravi Kumav S Smith - Kielland and personally known to me (or proved to me on the name(s)-is/are subscribed to the within instrument	basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose nt and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the had that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Alice Adama Signification of Notary Public	ALICIA J. ADAMS Commission # 1585585 Notary Public - Colifornia Ventura County My Comm. Expires Jun 11, 2009 (Seal)
ADDITIONAL OF	PTIONAL INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT (Title of description of attached document) (Title or description of attached document continued) Number of Pages Document Date (Additional information)	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required. State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s) Corporate Officer (Title) Partner(s) Attorney-in-Fact Trustee(s) Other	 Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization. Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/shey, is /aec) or circling the correct forms. Fallure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording. The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form. Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk. Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document. Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date. Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).

· Securely attach this document to the signed document

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	1
6 00	> \$s.
County of ODANGE	J
^	
on 20 20, 2007 before me.	Tong Scales Chotas, Publisher Publishers and Title of Officer (e.g., Vane Doe, Notice Publish Publish Reconstitution of Signer(e)
Daly	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared 14 TRICE SER	ier, Jason Alan Dimas Rico
NA SANDAY CHOUDHURE	
•	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence
	_
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is to
	subscribed to the within instrument and
	acknowledged to me that he/shedfie/Dexecuted the same in his/hentheir authorized
TONY SCALERO	capacity(les), and that by his/her/hei
Commission # 1455430	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), er-
Notary Public - California & Orange County	the entity upon hehalf of which the person(s)-
My Comm. Expires Dec 9, 2007	asted, executed the instrument.
	MATAICCC my band and afficial and
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Sgnetire of Hotely Public
•	Signature of Notery Public
,	Signature of Notary Public
·	
	TIONAL —
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pr	
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pu fraudulent removal and reattache	TIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pufraudulent removal and reattache Description of Attached Document	TIONAL rove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pr fraudulent removal and reattachs	TIONAL rove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by law, it may perfect fraudulent removal and reattached Description of Attached Document	TIONAL rove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ment of this form to another document. ASS # 12583/29
Though the information below is not required by law, it may printed the information of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: ASSICALING DOCUMENT Date:	TIONAL rove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ment of this form to another document. ASS # 12583/29
Though the information below is not required by law, it may printed the information below is not required by law, it may printed the information of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	TIONAL rove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ment of this form to another document. ASS # 12583/29
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prifraudulent removal and reattached Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assiched Document Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	TIONAL rove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ment of this form to another document. ASS # 12583/29
Though the information below is not required by law, it may printed the information below is not required by law, it may printed the information of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: ASSICALING DOCUMENT Date:	TIONAL rove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ment of this form to another document. ASS # 12583/29
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prifraudulent removal and reattached Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assiched Document Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	TIONAL rove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ment of this form to another document. ASE # 12583/29 Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prifraudulent removal and reattached Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assichation Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	TIONAL Tove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ment of this form to another document. CASE # 12583/29 Number of Pages: RIGHT: HUNDERNINT OF SIGNER
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prifraudulent removal and reattached Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assichation Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual	TIONAL rove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ment of this form to another document. CASE # 12583/29 Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prifraudulent removal and reattached Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assichation Document Date:	TIONAL Tove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ment of this form to another document. CASE # 12583/29 Number of Pages: RIGHT: HUNDERNINT OF SIGNER
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prifraudulent removal and reattached Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assichate Document Date:	TIONAL Tove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ment of this form to another document. CASE # 12583/29 Number of Pages: RIGHT: HUNDERNINT OF SIGNER
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prifraudulent removal and reattached Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assichation Document Date:	TIONAL Tove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ment of this form to another document. CASE # 12583/29 Number of Pages: RIGHT: HUNDERNINT OF SIGNER
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prifraudulent removal and reattached Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assichation Document Date:	TIONAL Tove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ment of this form to another document. CASE # 12583/29 Number of Pages: RIGHT: HUNDERNINT OF SIGNER
Though the information below is not required by law, it may printed information of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: ASSICALIMANIA Document Date:	TIONAL rove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ment of this form to another document. ASS # 12583 / 29
Though the information below is not required by law, it may printed information of Attached Document Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assichate Document Date:	TIONAL To a valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ment of this form to another document. ASS # 12583/29 Number of Pages: RIGHT HUSBERINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here

RECORDED: 06/20/2008

PATENT

REEL: 021128 FRAME: 0462